US D KY-TN Livestock Market - Special Graded Feeder Cattle Sale- Guthrie, KY

ﬁ AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News

Kentucky Dept of Ag Mrkt News

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Thu Aug 15, 2024

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 8/15/2024 - Final

SPECIAL GRADED SALE

This Week Last Reported Last Year
12/12/2023
Total Receipts: 565 613 407
Feeder Cattle: 565(100.0%) 613(100.0%) 407(100.0%)

Special Note: CPH-45 Sale, all cattle are value added

Supply included: 100% Feeder Cattle (66% Steers, 34% Heifers). Feeder cattle supply over 600 Ibs was 85%.
Groups of 20 head or more:

Steers Heifers

21hd
32hd
37hd
37hd
37hd
64hd
50hd
24hd

570lbs
625lbs
675lbs
734lbs
769Ibs
7691bs
840lbs
925lbs

$305.00
$274.75
$268.25
$254.50
$255.00
$258.00
$242.00
$232.00

FEEDER CATTLE

BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK

46hd
21hd
47hd

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

628lbs  $251.00 BLK
667lbs  $266.50 BLK
727lbs  $240.25 BLK

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
4 348 348 308.00 308.00
3 470 470 285.00 285.00
7 464 464 309.00 309.00 Value Added
4 526 526 295.00 295.00
21 570 570 305.00 305.00
43 625-644 630 259.00-274.75 270.63
37 675 675 268.25 268.25
114 734-740 738 251.00-259.00 256.63
40 757-769 768 255.00 255.00
50 840 840 242.00 242.00
24 925 925 232.00 232.00
STEERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 420 420 245.00 245.00
1 580 580 270.00 270.00
18 614-626 623 240.00-250.00 247.81
1 765 765 225.00 225.00
4 879 879 227.00 227.00

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
KY Dept of Ag Market News, Brandy Graves
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HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 383 383 272.50 272.50
10 444 444 266.00 266.00
9 550-562 558 252.00-253.00 252.33
14 553 553 272.00 272.00
46 628 628 251.00 251.00
15 650 650 247.00 247.00
21 667 667 266.50 266.50
47 727 727 240.25 240.25
19 822 822 225.00 225.00
1 945 945 191.00 191.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Value Added

Fancy

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
3 455 455 242.00 242.00
3 560 560 236.00 236.00
2 765 765 229.00 229.00
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in

the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.
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